

Sessions .Trail No.-07(08)2022

WBEM0050006812021

Present : AHM Rahman

Additional District & Sessions

District- Purba Medinipur.

J.O. Code- WB00802

Order No.16

17.11.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Sk. Nur Mohammad on C.B is present by filing hazira.

No witness has turned up.

On prayer of prosecution case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 18.11.2023 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring all the witnesses on the date fixed.

Accused is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
17.11.2023

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
17.11.2023